

Dear Member,

September 2, 2022

Nancy Paxton the Chairperson of Western Region Federal Credit Union previously informed the members that a majority of the membership approved the merger with Best Reward Federal Credit Union.

As the President/CEO of Best Reward Federal Credit Union, I would like to personally welcome you as members officially as of November 1, 2022.

If you do not wish to wait, Western Region members are welcome to open an account and apply for a loan at Best Reward now. Visit us <u>HERE</u> to learn more.

No action is required on your part at this time. We will be communicating with you over the next 60 days by email, website postings, or regular mail. We will also will be transferring over your accounts and matching them with similar Best Reward products. Our staff, along with the Western Region staff will be working hard to make this transition as smooth as possible for you.

We look forward to serving you.

Sincerely,

John J. Shirilla President/CEO

This credit union is federally insured by the National Credit Union Administration.